
1   2

1  1  1  2  1

(anaphylaxis)

1.5%-5.1%

2018 11

(epinephrine)

1%

0.1%

2008-2010 ICD-10

0.51 /

Beta-lactam

2

(80-90%) (70%)

(30%) (10-45%) (10-

15%)
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30%

90

30%

97%

82%

(Histamine) (Tryptase)

15-60

15-60

(BLS modification)

0.2 0.5 (1:1000)

 (ACLS Modifications)

(a i rway)

(hoarseness) (stridor)

(Fluid 

resuscitation)

90

(Vasopressors)

0.05-0.1 

5-

15 /
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24

20%

24

(Other interventions)

Epi pen

0.3 0.15

Epi pen

Kounis (Kounis syndrome)

Kounis

(allergic myocardial 

i n f a r c t i o n )

Kounis

(scintigraphy)

(histamine)

(tryptase)

Kounis

Kounis

-201

Kounis
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(ECMO for 
anaphylaxis)

(Wasp sting)

(11.3% 4.2%)

(Propofol infusion syndrome)

>48 >4 / /

(V1-

V3) ST

ST

medium-chain acyl 

Co A dehydrogenase deficiency

>48 
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>4 / /

6–8

/ /

ABC

ECMO
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